
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Matthew Fazio (0-0)
Loss: Jared Hershfield (0-0)
HBP: Matthew Fazio
PB: Donovan Hunt
 
Start: 3:00pm   Time: 3:55   Attendance: 150   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
John Jay College 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 7 1
Baruch College 0 1 2 0 2 0 0 2 X 7 12 3

John Jay College (13-24) -vs- Baruch College (18-17) 5/6/2017 at Staten Island, NY (CSI Baseball Complex)

John Jay College 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Zach Hyde ss 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
R.J. Davila dh 5 0 0 0 0 1 3
Brian Garcia 1b 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
Dylan Laudano c 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Charlee Rodriguez rf 3 1 3 0 1 0 0
C.J. Meyer lf 4 0 0 1 0 1 1
Brandon Thomas 3b 4 1 1 0 0 2 2
Jason Gonzalez 2b 4 0 2 0 0 1 1
Jurrel Diaz cf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jared Hershfield p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Danny Wynne p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 2 7 2 1 9 9

2B: Zach Hyde (1); Charlee Rodriguez (1); Jason Gonzalez (1)
SB: Zach Hyde (1)
HBP: Zach Hyde (1)
E: Jason Gonzalez (1)

Baruch College 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Matthew  Donofrio cf 4 1 1 0 1 0 0
Michael McGroarty 2b 3 0 1 1 1 0 1
Jasdeep Buttar 3b 5 1 2 0 0 0 1
Dan Daley lf 3 2 2 0 1 1 1
Edwin St. Hilaire rf 4 1 3 1 0 0 0
Gilberto Mendoza, JR ss 3 0 0 1 0 0 2
Angel  Acevedo dh 3 0 1 0 1 2 1
    Ramon  Moreta dh 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Donovan Hunt c 4 1 2 1 0 1 0
Raymond Maurer 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Matthew Fazio p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 7 12 4 4 5 7

2B: Edwin St. Hilaire (1)
SH: Michael McGroarty (1); Raymond Maurer (1)
SF: Gilberto Mendoza, JR (1)
SB: Matthew  Donofrio (1); Edwin St. Hilaire (1); Ramon  Moreta (1)
PO: Angel  Acevedo (1)
E: Gilberto Mendoza, JR (1); Matthew Fazio (2)

John Jay College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jared Hershfield (L, 0-0) 5.0 7 5 3 3 4 3 0 0 0 20 25 10 1 86
Danny Wynne 3.0 5 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 12 14 4 3 46
Totals 12 7 5 4 5 3 0 0 0 32 39 14 4 132

Baruch College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Matthew Fazio (W, 0-0) 9.0 7 2 2 1 9 1 0 1 0 36 38 10 9 129
Totals 7 2 2 1 9 1 0 1 0 36 38 10 9 129



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

John Jay College - Top of 1st JOH BAR
Z. Hyde hit by pitch (1-0 B). 0 0
Z. Hyde advanced to second on a throwing error by p. 0 0
Z. Hyde stole third. 0 0
R. Davila grounded out to p (3-2 BKBBFF). 0 0
B. Garcia struck out looking (1-2 KBKK). 0 0
D. Laudano popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 0 0

Baruch College - Top of 1st JOH BAR
M. Donofrio lined out to 3b (2-2 BKBF). 0 0
M. McGroarty walked (3-1 FBBBB). 0 0
J. Buttar flied out to rf (3-1 BBBK). 0 0
D. Daley struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 0

John Jay College - Top of 2nd JOH BAR
Char. Rodrig singled, bunt. 0 0
C. Meyer reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Char. Rodrig out at second p to ss. 0 0
B. Thomas struck out looking (1-2 FFFBK). 0 0
J. Gonzalez reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); C. Meyer out at second ss to 2b. 0 0

Baruch College - Top of 2nd JOH BAR
St. Hilaire singled to third base (1-0 B). 0 0
Mendoza, Jr. fouled out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
St. Hilaire advanced to second on a wild pitch, advanced to third. 0 0
A. Acevedo struck out swinging, reached first on a wild pitch (2-2 BBKK); St. Hilaire scored on a wild pitch. 0 1
D. Hunt flied out to lf (0-0). 0 1
R. Maurer flied out to lf (2-1 BBK). 0 1

John Jay College - Top of 3rd JOH BAR
J. Diaz struck out swinging (2-2 BBSSS). 0 1
Z. Hyde reached on an error by ss (1-0 B). 0 1
Z. Hyde advanced to second on a throwing error by p, advanced to third. 0 1
R. Davila struck out looking (2-2 SBKBK). 0 1
B. Garcia flied out to cf (0-1 F). 0 1

Baruch College - Top of 3rd JOH BAR
M. Donofrio singled up the middle (2-1 BBK). 0 1
M. McGroarty grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); M. Donofrio advanced to second. 0 1
J. Buttar lined out to 1b (1-0 B). 0 1
D. Daley singled, advanced to second, advanced to third on a throwing error by 2b, scored, unearned (0-0);
M. Donofrio scored, unearned. 0 3
St. Hilaire doubled to left field (0-1 K). 0 3
Mendoza, Jr. flied out to lf (1-1 SB). 0 3

John Jay College - Top of 4th JOH BAR
D. Laudano flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 3
Char. Rodrig doubled to left center (2-2 KBFB). 0 3
Char. Rodrig advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 3
C. Meyer grounded out to ss, RBI (3-2 BKKBB); Char. Rodrig scored. 1 3
B. Thomas grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 BK). 1 3



 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Baruch College - Top of 4th JOH BAR
A. Acevedo walked (3-2 FSBBBB). 1 3
D. Hunt singled to left center (1-2 KKB); A. Acevedo advanced to second. 1 3
R. Maurer struck out swinging (2-2 FFBBS). 1 3
M. Donofrio popped up to ss (0-0). 1 3
A. Acevedo out at second ss unassisted, picked off. 1 3

John Jay College - Top of 5th JOH BAR
J. Gonzalez singled to shortstop (1-2 SKB). 1 3
J. Diaz flied out to cf (0-0). 1 3
Z. Hyde popped up to 2b (2-2 KBBFF). 1 3
R. Davila grounded out to p (3-1 FBBB). 1 3

Baruch College - Top of 5th JOH BAR
M. McGroarty flied out to cf (3-2 BSKBBFFF). 1 3
J. Buttar singled up the middle (1-1 BK). 1 3
D. Daley walked (3-0 BBBB); J. Buttar advanced to second. 1 3
St. Hilaire singled to left field, RBI (0-2 SS); D. Daley advanced to third; J. Buttar scored. 1 4
Mendoza, Jr. flied out to cf, SF, RBI (1-0 B); D. Daley scored. 1 5
St. Hilaire stole second. 1 5
St. Hilaire advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 5
A. Acevedo struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KBKS). 1 5

John Jay College - Top of 6th JOH BAR
B. Garcia grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 5
D. Laudano struck out swinging, reached first on a passed ball (0-2 KFS). 1 5
Char. Rodrig singled through the right side (3-2 FBKBFB); D. Laudano advanced to second. 1 5
C. Meyer flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 1 5
B. Thomas struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 1 5

Baruch College - Top of 6th JOH BAR
D. Wynne to p for Hershfield. 1 5
D. Hunt struck out swinging (2-2 BKSBS). 1 5
R. Maurer flied out to cf (0-1 K). 1 5
M. Donofrio walked (3-1 KBBBB). 1 5
M. Donofrio stole second. 1 5
M. McGroarty popped up to 2b (1-2 BKK). 1 5

John Jay College - Top of 7th JOH BAR
J. Gonzalez doubled down the lf line (2-0 BB). 1 5
J. Diaz flied out to cf (1-0 B). 1 5
Z. Hyde grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 1 5
R. Davila flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 1 5

Baruch College - Top of 7th JOH BAR
J. Buttar singled to right field (0-0). 1 5
D. Daley singled through the left side (0-2 FS); J. Buttar advanced to second. 1 5
St. Hilaire popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 1 5
Mendoza, Jr. hit into double play 3b to 1b (1-1 BF); D. Daley advanced to second; J. Buttar out on the play. 1 5

John Jay College - Top of 8th JOH BAR



B. Garcia struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 1 5
D. Laudano popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 1 5
Char. Rodrig walked (3-2 BBKFBB). 1 5
C. Meyer struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 1 5

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Baruch College - Top of 8th JOH BAR
A. Acevedo singled up the middle (3-2 BBKFB). 1 5
R. Moreta to dh for A. Acevedo. 1 5
R. Moreta stole second. 1 5
D. Hunt singled through the right side, RBI (1-1 BK); R. Moreta scored. 1 6
R. Maurer grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); D. Hunt advanced to second. 1 6
M. Donofrio grounded out to 2b (0-1 K); D. Hunt advanced to third. 1 6
M. McGroarty singled through the left side, RBI (1-2 BSS); D. Hunt scored. 1 7
J. Buttar popped up to cf (2-1 FBB). 1 7

John Jay College - Top of 9th JOH BAR
B. Thomas singled up the middle (2-1 BKB). 1 7
J. Gonzalez struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 1 7
J. Diaz flied out to cf (0-2 KF). 1 7
Z. Hyde doubled to right center, RBI (1-0 B); B. Thomas scored. 2 7
R. Davila grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 FBK). 2 7

Baruch College - Top of 9th JOH BAR


